
Manifest Amendment Fee Per Amendment AUD 125.00

Late Lodgement of Forwarding Instructions - F.I. lodged after sailing from POL Per Bill AUD 165.00

Switch B/L Fee - Re-Issue of B/L Overseas Per Bill AUD 165.00

Lost Bill of Lading (Administration fee only) Per Bill AUD 165.00

Telex / Express Release Fee - at Shippers Request Per Bill AUD 165.00

Certificates - Shipper request for signed / Stamped certificate Per Certificate AUD 200.00

Postage of B/Ls Per Connote AUD 30.00

Documentation charges will apply to the above services

Booking Adjustment Fee AUD 50.00

**Booking adjustment fee will apply to all bookings that are cancelled, transferred or reduced after receivals have commenced.

Late Receival Fee Per Container approved for LREC (Regardless if Used or Not) AUD 500.00

PONDUS Fee (Incorrect VGM Weight declared) 
Additional yard moves and vessel rollover fees may be incurred 

if container unable to be loaded as a result. *Valid for DPW / 

Patrick only, other terminals POA

Per Container AUD 350.00

Status Change In Terminal Fee- also will be subject to booking adjustment fee Per Change AUD 150.00
Received Not Shipped Fee - also will be subject to booking adjustment fee Per Container AUD 300.00
Yard Moves Melbourne. Per Move20únit AUD 265.03
Applicable for in-gauge Standard COC Units only. Any OOG / SOC / BBK units Price on application Melbourne. Per Move 40únit AUD 397.54

Sydney, Per Move 20'unit AUD 279.65
Sydney, Per Move 40únit AUD 419.48

Brisbane, Per Move 20únit AUD 279.65
Brisbane, Per Move 40únit AUD 419.48

Container re-use fee (Administration) Per Container - subject to Line approval AUD 75.00
DPI Fee - DPI cert completed on demand - chargeable once request to provide DPI certificate is made Per Container AUD 150.00
Container Lifts Fee (Empty Returns to Depot) Per Container (20') AUD 130.00
*Any Empty return un-used will incur export detention from date of collection until date of return Per Container (40') AUD 150.00

VGM Amendment fee *request to amend Export VGM 

request once unit PRAd via Shipping line to terminal (Status 

changes would also apply) 

Per Container AUD 150.00

Seaway Agencies Pty. Ltd.,

As agents only, for and on behalf of T.S. Lines Ltd

Export Phone: 1300 018 956

Import Phone: 1300 060 489
Sales Email: sales@tslines.com.au
Export Docs Email: expdocs@tslines.com.au

Import Docs Email: imports@tslines.com.au

Export Bookings Email: SYD - sydexport@tslines.com.au , MEL - melexport@tslines.com.au , BNE - bneexport@tslines.com.au, Reefer: Reefer@tslines.com.au

Issued on the 22   December 2025

SYDNEY PO BOX - VBOX 3386, 75-85 O'RIORDAN ST, ALEXANDRIA, NSW 2015

BRISBANE - 8 Hibiscus Street, Brisbane Airport, QLD 4008

ADELAIDE - 7 Comley Street, Export Park Adelaide Airport SA 5950

BOOKING ADJUSTMENT FEE

Per Container

TERMINAL & DEPOT RELATED CHARGES 

Effective 1st January 2026 

Above rates apply to all equipment types (excluding OOG Units - these POA)

Ancillary Charges Tariff

MELBOURNE - Level 8 IBM Tower, 60 City Rd, Southbank VIC 3006

SYDNEY - 39 Doody Street, Alexandria NSW 2015

DOCUMENTATION


